

SD-2017-03
Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Inspections
BID TABULATION

| No. | Specification Reference | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Opinion of Probable Cost | | Prism Contractors & Engineers, Inc. | | Porter Scientific, Inc. | | Hydrostructures, P.A. | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------|---|----------|------|--------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Item Total | Unit Price | Item Total | Unit Price | Item Total | Unit Price | Item Total |
| 1 | SECTION 30 10 00 | MOBILIZATION FOR MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION) | 48 | EA | \$175.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$480.00 | \$350.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$250.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2 | SECTION 30 10 00 | MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION) | 520 | HR | \$150.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$62,400.00 | \$125.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$170.00 | \$88,400.00 |
| 3 | SECTION 30 10 05 | CLEANING FOR MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION) | 80 | HR | \$200.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$180.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$275.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 4 | SECTION 30 10 00 | MS4 BASIN INSPECTION | 350 | EA | \$50.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$60.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 5 | SECTION 30 10 00 | MOBILIZATION FOR MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION) - QUICK RESPONSE | 12 | EA | \$375.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$120.00 | \$367.50 | \$4,410.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 6 | SECTION 30 10 00 | MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION) - QUICK RESPONSE | 130 | HR | \$225.00 | \$29,250.00 | \$120.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$131.25 | \$17,062.50 | \$225.00 | \$29,250.00 |
| 7 | SECTION 30 10 05 | CLEANING FOR MS4 INSPECTIONS (LOCATION, CONDITION, AND ILLICIT DISCHARGE VERIFICATION) - QUICK RESPONSE | 20 | HR | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$180.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$288.75 | \$5,775.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 8 | SECTION 30 11 00 | BULK WATER FIRE HYDRANT METER ANNUAL RENTAL | 2 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| FOR CONTRACT SD-2017-03 | | | | | | Total | \$163,650.00 | | \$110,350.00 | | \$144,797.50 | \$180,850.00 |